
CA 5 - J November Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
51

4132
2692
1740

2
64

3027
2562
672

2
91

2729
2030
951

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan  Leader: Open

July 2021 to November 2021 (5 months) Results

CA 5 - J

November (Only Results)

Nov-19 Nov-20 Nov-21

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

481
345
153

0
4

393
363
48

1
37
476
328
204

CA 5 - J

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
10

1516
2332
-763

3
78

1214
2107
-727

CA 5 - J

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
606
306
398

0
3

299
410
-89

0
6

303
209
130

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

269
151
123

0
2

204
156
59

0
1

136
134
9

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
875
457
521

0
5

503
566
-30

0
7

439
343
139

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



November (Only) Results

Nov-19 Nov-20 Nov-21

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
46
52
-3

0
0
47
58
-10

0
0
69
34
36

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
25
14
11

0
1
24
19
6

0
0
22
32
-8

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
71
66
8

0
1
71
77
-4

0
0
91
66
28

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6

224
296
-61

0
1

132
270
-132

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
85
144
-58

0
2
67
143
-74

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6

309
440
-119

0
3

199
413
-206

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

353
266
113

0
3

282
225
74

1
30
233
173
107

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

455
444
44

1
25
392
373
61

0
2

341
265
87

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

808
710
157

1
28
674
598
135

1
32
574
438
194

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



November (Only) Results

Nov-19 Nov-20 Nov-21

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
26
37
-8

0
0
24
26
0

0
4
26
28
3

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
64
37
30

0
0
35
82
-44

0
0
71
62
11

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
90
74
22

0
0
59
108
-44

0
4
97
90
14

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
92
177
-79

0
0
95
171
-71

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

165
359
-190

2
48
165
286
-58

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

257
536
-269

2
48
260
457
-129

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
668
283
443

0
3

476
300
202

0
10
403
233
207

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

678
443
260

0
1

477
367
126

0
4

465
360
133

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22

1346
726
703

0
4

953
667
328

0
14
868
593
340

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



November (Only) Results

Nov-19 Nov-20 Nov-21

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

128
42
87

0
0
46
45
4

0
0
69
58
18

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
67
61
11

0
1
59
51
10

0
0
71
32
39

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

195
103
98

0
1

105
96
14

0
0

140
90
57

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4

329
306
30

0
1

155
405
-214

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

241
396
-148

0
1

172
357
-183

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4

570
702
-118

0
2

327
762
-397

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

581
395
222

0
0

464
373
113

0
1

441
393
70

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

522
404
137

1
27
433
358
126

1
37
407
263
208

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

1103
799
359

1
27
897
731
239

1
38
848
656
278

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



November (Only) Results

Nov-19 Nov-20 Nov-21

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
73
52
21

0
0
78
37
43

0
1
84
44
43

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
52
50
4

0
2
80
45
39

1
32
64
38
62

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

125
102
25

0
2

158
82
82

1
33
148
82
105

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

196
297
-94

0
0

202
209
8

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

184
357
-163

1
25
226
266
-3

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

380
654
-257

1
25
428
475
5

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J




