MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - J November Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan Leader: Open

July 2021 to November 2021 (5 months) Results

CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
New Clubs	2	2	2
Charter Members	51	64	91
New Members	4132	3027	2729
Drops	2692	2562	2030
Net Growth	1740	672	951

November (Only Results)

CA 5 - J	Nov-19	Nov-20	Nov-21
New Clubs	0	0	1
Charter Members	2	4	37
New Members	481	393	476
Drops	345	363	328
Net Growth	153	48	204

CA 5 - J	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
New Clubs	0	3
Charter Members	10	78
New Members	1516	1214
Drops	2332	2107
Net Growth	-763	-727

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
330		New Clubs	1	0	0
		Charter Members	29	3	6
	Japan	New Members	606	299	303
		Drops	306	410	209
		Net Growth	398	-89	130
331		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	2	1
	Japan	New Members	269	204	136
		Drops	151	156	134
		Net Growth	123	59	9
Total		New Clubs	1	0	0
		Charter Members	29	5	7
		New Members	875	503	439
		Drops	457	566	343
		Net Growth	521	-30	139

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	Nov-19	Nov-20	Nov-21
330		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	0	0
	Japan	New Members	46	47	69
		Drops	52	58	34
		Net Growth	-3	-10	36
331		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0
	Japan	New Members	25	24	22
		Drops	14	19	32
		Net Growth	11	6	-8
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	1	0
		New Members	71	71	91
		Drops	66	77	66
		Net Growth	8	-4	28

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 6 224 296 -61	0 1 132 270 -132
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 85 144 -58	0 2 67 143 -74
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 6 309 440 -119	0 3 199 413 -206

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
332		New Clubs	0	0	1
	1	Charter Members	0	3	30
	Japan	New Members	353	282	233
		Drops	266	225	173
		Net Growth	113	74	107
333		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	25	2
	Japan	New Members	455	392	341
		Drops	444	373	265
		Net Growth	44	61	87
Total		New Clubs	0	1	1
		Charter Members	0	28	32
		New Members	808	674	574
		Drops	710	598	438
		Net Growth	157	135	194

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	Nov-19	Nov-20	Nov-21
332		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	4
	Japan	New Members	26	24	26
		Drops	37	26	28
		Net Growth	-8	0	3
333		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
	Japan	New Members	64	35	71
		Drops	37	82	62
		Net Growth	30	-44	11
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	4
		New Members	90	59	97
		Drops	74	108	90
		Net Growth	22	-44	14

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 92 177 -79	0 0 95 171 -71
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 165 359 -190	2 48 165 286 -58
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 257 536 -269	2 48 260 457 -129

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
335		New Clubs	1	0	0
		Charter Members	22	3	10
	Japan	New Members	668	476	403
		Drops	283	300	233
		Net Growth	443	202	207
334		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	4
	Japan	New Members	678	477	465
		Drops	443	367	360
		Net Growth	260	126	133
Total		New Clubs	1	0	0
		Charter Members	22	4	14
		New Members	1346	953	868
		Drops	726	667	593
		Net Growth	703	328	340

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	Nov-19	Nov-20	Nov-21
335		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
	Japan	New Members	128	46	69
		Drops	42	45	58
		Net Growth	87	4	18
334		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0
	Japan	New Members	67	59	71
		Drops	61	51	32
		Net Growth	11	10	39
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0
		New Members	195	105	140
		Drops	103	96	90
		Net Growth	98	14	57

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops	0 4 329 306	0 1 155 405
		Net Growth	30	-214
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 241 396 -148	0 1 172 357 -183
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 4 570 702 -118	0 2 327 762 -397

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
336		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	1
	Japan	New Members	581	464	441
		Drops	395	373	393
		Net Growth	222	113	70
337		New Clubs	0	1	1
		Charter Members	0	27	37
	Japan	New Members	522	433	407
		Drops	404	358	263
		Net Growth	137	126	208
Total		New Clubs	0	1	1
		Charter Members	0	27	38
		New Members	1103	897	848
		Drops	799	731	656
		Net Growth	359	239	278

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	Nov-19	Nov-20	Nov-21
336		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	1
	Japan	New Members	73	78	84
		Drops	52	37	44
		Net Growth	21	43	43
337		New Clubs	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	2	32
	Japan	New Members	52	80	64
		Drops	50	45	38
		Net Growth	4	39	62
Total		New Clubs	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	2	33
		New Members	125	158	148
		Drops	102	82	82
		Net Growth	25	82	105

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 196 297 -94	0 0 202 209 8
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 184 357 -163	1 25 226 266 -3
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 380 654 -257	1 25 428 475 5